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CONSTRUCTION
Conductor

Solid or stranded
o copper (Class 1 or
Class 2)

Insulation

o Cross linkable
polyethylene

I |
o © 0o

Filler

o @ Polyvinyl chloride

Outer sheath

0 @ Polyvinyl chloride

SPECIFICATIONS

Min. bending radius

Max. conductor
operating temperature

Max. conductor short
circuit temperature

Rated voltage Uo/U

AC test voltage

Flame propagation test on
single cable - IEC 60332-1
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141.2
199.6
293.5
388.9
520.4
7199
964.8
1,213.7
1,508.1
1,841.3
2,396.4
3,142.2
3980.1

8.05
9.00
10.40
11.50
13.00
14.70
16.60
18.50
20.20
22.20
25.40
27.60
33.40

1x10
1x16
1x25
1x35
1x50
1X70
1x95
1x120
1x150
1x185
1x240
1x300
1x400
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sp-xl1x50
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sp-xl1x400
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